STATE NAME ASSESSMENT AREA BRANCH NAME ADDRESS

ARIZONA PHOENIX, AZ City Gate Marketplace 1515 N Higley Rd STE 101
CALIFORNIA LOS ANGELES, CA MSA North San Clemente 620 Camino De Los Mares STE A
CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO, CA MSA Shadelands 2153 Oak Grove Rd
CALIFORNIA SAN FRANCISCO, CA MSA City Center 2675 Geary Blvd STE A105
CALIFORNIA SAN JOSE, CA Winchester And Payne 1337 S Winchester Blvd
COLORADO COLORADO SPRINGS, CO Acacia Park 234 N Tejon St
COLORADO COLORADO SPRINGS, CO Nevada and Southgate 1611 S Nevada Ave
COLORADO DENVER, CO Federal and Evans 2120 S Federal Blvd
COLORADO DENVER, CO Chambers Plaza 15077 E Colfax Ave
COLORADO FORT COLLINS, CO Front Range Village 2610 E Harmony Rd
COLORADO GREELEY, CO Northgate Village 7004 W 10th St.
COLORADO GREELEY, CO Greeley Mall 2263 Greeley Mall
CONNECTICUT BRIDGEPORT, CT Darien 1034 Boston Post Rd
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA ~ WASHINGTON, DC-VA-MD MMSA City Ridge 1 Ridge Sq NW

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA  WASHINGTON, DC-VA-MD MMSA Foggy Bottom 2221 1St NW

Bank of America N.A
2023 Financial Center Openings

FLORIDA MIAMI, FL MSA Cleary Boulevard 850 N Nob Hill Rd
FLORIDA MIAMI, FL MSA Maizon at Brickell 1120 SW 2nd Ave
FLORIDA NAPLES, FL PWM Mercato 9128 Strada PI

INDIANA INDIANAPOLIS, IN 10th and Oscar Robertson 531 Oscar Robertson Blvd
INDIANA INDIANAPOLIS, IN Southport and Emerson 6925 S Emerson Ave
INDIANA INDIANAPOLIS, IN Carmel West 11530 Illinois St

IOWA DES MOINES, IA Southridge Mall 1109 E Army Post Rd
KANSAS KANSAS CITY, MO-KS 95th and Nieman 11111 W 95th St
KENTUCKY LEXINGTON, KY Palomar 3850 Fountainblue Ln
MASSACHUSETTS BARNSTABLE TOWN, MA Hyannis 1090 lyannough Rd
MASSACHUSETTS BOSTON, MA-NH MMSA Bellingham Stallbrook 288 Hartford Ave STE A-170
MASSACHUSETTS BOSTON, MA-NH MMSA Brockton 434 Westgate Dr
MASSACHUSETTS BOSTON, MA-NH MMSA East Cambridge 113 First St

MINNESOTA MINNEAPOLIS, MN Phalen 1212 Prosperity Ave
MINNESOTA MINNEAPOLIS, MN Southtown 7901 Penn Ave S
MINNESOTA MINNEAPOLIS, MN Eden Prairie 12300 Castlemoor Dr
MINNESOTA MINNEAPOLIS, MN Roseville 1761 County Road CW
NEBRASKA OMAHA, NE West Dodge Road 8510 W Dodge Rd

NEW JERSEY NEW YORK, NY-NJ MMSA Hoboken Washington Street 55 Washington St

NEW YORK NEW YORK, NY-NJ MMSA Canarsie 2001 Rockaway Pkwy
NEW YORK ROCHESTER, NY Hudson Avenue 1500 Hudson Ave

NORTH CAROLINA CHARLOTTE, NC-SC Arboretum 7921 Providence Rd
OHIO CINCINNATI, OH Cobblewood 1198 Smiley Ave STE K
OHIO CINCINNATI, OH MLK and Burnet 401 Martin Luther King Dr E
OHIO CINCINNATI, OH Oxford 32 E High St

OHIO CLEVELAND, OH Solon 34205 Aurora Rd

OHIO CLEVELAND, OH Mentor 9571 Mentor Ave

OHIO CLEVELAND, OH Willoughby 36191 Euclid Ave

OHIO COLUMBUS, OH Worthington 54 W Wilson Bridge Rd
OHIO COLUMBUS, OH Harrisburg Pike 1320 Harrisburg Pike
OHIO COLUMBUS, OH Lewis Center 8667 Columbus Pike
OHIO COLUMBUS, OH Hayden Crossing 4980 Cosgray Rd

OHIO COLUMBUS, OH Third and Yard 855 W 3rd Ave STE 100
OREGON BEND, OR Cascade Village 63455 N Highway 97 STE 63
OREGON EUGENE, OR Tracktown 844 E 13th Ave

Financial Center Data as of December 31, 2023
Products and services are generally offered in most Financial Center locations
Refer to https://locators.bankofamerica.com for a full array of services and hours available by location

CITY

Gilbert

San Clemente
Walnut Creek
San Francisco
San Jose
Colorado Springs
Colorado Springs
Denver
Aurora

Fort Collins
Greeley
Greeley
Darien
Washington
Washington
Plantation
Miami
Naples
Indianapolis
Indianapolis
Carmel

Des Moines
Overland Park
Lexington
Hyannis
Bellingham
Brockton
Cambridge
Saint Paul
Bloomington
Eden Prairie
Roseville
Omaha
Hoboken
Brooklyn
Rochester
Charlotte
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Oxford

Solon
Mentor
Willoughby
Worthington
Columbus
Lewis Center
Dublin
Columbus
Bend
Eugene

STATE

ZIP
85234-1638
92673-2830
94598-2535
94118-3400
95128-4343
80903-1314
80905-2221
80219-5432
80011-5728
80528-9505
80634-8112
80631-8544
06820-5413
20016-2908
20037-2269
33324-1031
33130-4012
34108
46202-4096
46237-3309
46032-3137
50315-5942
66214-1848
40513-8300
02601-1852
02019-3000
02301-1814
02141-2126
55106-2134
55431-1314
55344-2887
55113-1322
68114-3404
07030-7971
11236-5505
14621-1722
28277-9700
45240-1866
45229-3313
45056-1818
44139-3820
44060-4521
44094-4410
43085-2293
43223-3236
43035-9617
43016-8337
43212-3131
97703-5727
97401-3742

CENSUS TRACT
04013422621
06059042205
06013338201
06075015702
06085506504
08041002300
08041002901
08031015600
08001008308
08069001603
08123001412
08123001003
09001030400
11001001002
11001010800
12011060609
12086006604
12021010205
18097353500
18097390410
18057111009
19153004702
20091051904
21067004207
25001015300
25021443106
25023510505
25017352300
27123030704
27053025601
27053026019
27123041302
31055006701
34017019300
36047102200
36055008100
37119005832
39061021506
39061027000
39017010105
39035184108
39085203500
39085201200
39049006721
39049008340
39041011520
39049006240
39049001901
41017001102
41039003802

OPENED DATE
01/23/2023
11/30/2023
06/05/2023
10/10/2023
08/14/2023
04/17/2023
12/04/2023
05/08/2023
08/07/2023
01/30/2023
06/12/2023
12/11/2023
05/01/2023
01/30/2023
12/04/2023
07/17/2023
07/24/2023
03/27/2023
02/13/2023
04/17/2023
08/14/2023
11/13/2023
05/22/2023
12/11/2023
08/14/2023
11/06/2023
11/13/2023
10/23/2023
05/30/2023
08/28/2023
10/02/2023
11/06/2023
10/30/2023
12/11/2023
10/30/2023
12/11/2023
09/11/2023
02/15/2023
05/08/2023
10/10/2023
06/20/2023
06/26/2023
09/18/2023
05/15/2023
05/15/2023
07/24/2023
08/28/2023
11/06/2023
07/10/2023
08/21/2023
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STATE NAME
PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA
RHODE ISLAND
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH

UTAH

UTAH

UTAH

VIRGINIA
WASHINGTON

Financial Center Data as of December 31, 2023
Products and services are generally offered in most Financial Center locations
Refer to https://locators.bankofamerica.com for a full array of services and hours available by location

ASSESSMENT AREA
PHILADELPHIA, PA-NJ-DE MMSA
PITTSBURGH, PA

PROVIDENCE, RI-MA
NASHVILLE, TN

AUSTIN, TX

OGDEN, UT

PROVO, UT

PROVO, UT

PROVO, UT

WASHINGTON, DC-VA-MD MMSA
SEATTLE, WA MSA

Bank of America N.A

2023 Financial Center Openings

BRANCH NAME
Exton

Fox Chapel

Thayer Street
Southpoint

Manor Commons
Farmington
Freedom Commons
Canyon Creek
Highland

Columbia Pike and Monroe
7th and Olive

ADDRESS

203 S Pottstown Pike

843 Freeport Rd

271 Thayer St

7111 Southpoint Pkwy
12003 US Highway 290 E Bldg 2
423 N Cabelas Dr

165 W 200 N STE 101

1126 N Canyon Creek Pkwy
5348 W 11000 N

3532 Columbia Pike

1700 7th Ave STE 100

CITY

Exton
Pittsburgh
Providence
Brentwood
Manor
Farmington
Provo
Spanish Fork
Highland
Arlington
Seattle

STATE
PA
PA
RI
N
X
ut
uTt
uTt
uTt
VA
WA

ZIP

19341-2747
15238-2709
02906-1524
37027-1550
78653-4576
84025-5644
84601-2856
84660-1308
84003-9544
22204-4212
98101-1323

CENSUS TRACT
42029302205
42003980000
44007003601
47037019119
48453002217
49011126205
49049002400
49049010306
49049010208
51013102600
53033007302

OPENED DATE

12/11/2023
12/04/2023
04/03/2023
11/20/2023
06/26/2023
02/21/2023
06/05/2023
08/28/2023
10/30/2023
05/15/2023
09/18/2023
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STATE NAME
ARIZONA
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
DELAWARE
FLORIDA
FLORIDA
ILLINOIS
INDIANA
INDIANA
INDIANA
KANSAS
KANSAS
KENTUCKY
KENTUCKY
KENTUCKY
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MINNESOTA
NEBRASKA
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
OHIO

OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA
PENNSYLVANIA
SOUTH CAROLINA
TENNESSEE
TENNESSEE
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

TEXAS

ASSESSMENT AREA

PHOENIX, AZ

LOS ANGELES, CA MSA

DENVER, CO

PHILADELPHIA, PA-NJ-DE MMSA
MIAMI, FL MSA

TAMPA, FL MSA

CHICAGO, IL MSA
INDIANAPOLIS, IN

LOUISVILLE, KY-IN

LOUISVILLE, KY-IN

KANSAS CITY, MO-KS
LAWRENCE, KS

LOUISVILLE, KY-IN

LOUISVILLE, KY-IN

LOUISVILLE, KY-IN
WASHINGTON, DC-VA-MD MMSA
BOSTON, MA-NH MMSA
BOSTON, MA-NH MMSA
DETROIT, MI MSA
MINNEAPOLIS, MN
MINNEAPOLIS, MN

OMAHA, NE

ATLANTIC CITY, NJ

NEW YORK, NY-NJ MMSA

NEW YORK, NY-NJ MMSA

NEW YORK, NY-NJ MMSA

NEW YORK, NY-NJ MMSA
WINSTON, NC

CINCINNATI, OH

CLEVELAND, OH

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK
PORTLAND, OR-WA
PHILADELPHIA, PA-NJ-DE MMSA
PHILADELPHIA, PA-NJ-DE MMSA
PHILADELPHIA, PA-NJ-DE MMSA
PHILADELPHIA, PA-NJ-DE MMSA
PITTSBURGH, PA

PITTSBURGH, PA

PITTSBURGH, PA

GREENVILLE, SC
CHATTANOOGA, TN

NASHVILLE, TN

NASHVILLE, TN

COLLEGE STATION, TX

DALLAS, TX MSA

DALLAS, TX MSA

HOUSTON, TX

HOUSTON, TX

SAN ANTONIO, TX

BRANCH NAME

PWM Kierland

PWM Century City Main
Amber Creek

Main Street - Newark
The Falls

Hillsborough and Webb
Bank of America Tower Chicago
Avon

New Albany State Street
Jeffersonville

Hawthorne Plaza

Bauer Farms

St Matthews

Fern Creek

31 West

Kenilworth at Riverdale
Inman Square

Medford Meadow Glen
Auburn and Rochester
Maplewood Square

Oak Park Heights

West Center Road

Egg Harbor

Springfield at Beechwood
7th and Second Avenue
Hampton Bays
Georgetowne Shopping Center
Stratford Road Trailer
Brentwood Plaza
Crocker Park

Market at Czech Hall
PWM Portland

North Broad

Fern Rock

Newtown Square
Lawncrest

Sewickley

PWM US Steel Tower
Monroeville

Falls Tower

Ooltewah

East Nashville

Shoppes at Campbell Station
Rock Prairie and Longmire
Waxahachie

Preston and Park
Westlake Marketplace
Harrisburg and Wayside
Westover Hills

Financial Center Data as of December 31, 2024
Products and services are generally offered in most Financial Center locations

Refer to https://locators.bankofamerica.com for a full array of services and hours available by location

Bank of America N.A

2024 Financial Center Openings

ADDRESS

14636 N Scottsdale Rd
2049 Century Park E
7100 E 136th Ave

148 E Main St

8840 SW 136th St

8302 W Hillsborough Ave
110 N Wacker Dr

6859 E US Hwy 36

2137 State St

4009 E 10th St

4731 W 119th St

4701 Bauer Farm Dr STE C
4621 Shelbyville Rd
10415 Southpointe Blvd
4721 Dixie Hwy

6121 Kenilworth Ave

212 Hampshire St

40 Locust St

3035 S Rochester Rd
3035 White Bear Ave N STE 15
5990 Nova Scotia Ave N
13255 W Center Rd

6810 Black Horse Pike

27 Beechwood Rd

119 2nd Ave

95 E Montauk Hwy

2095 Ralph Ave

514 S Stratford Rd STE 280
8503 Winton Rd

130 Market St

731 N Czech Hall Rd
1211 SW 5th Ave

545 N Broad St STE 101
5739 N Broad St Unit A
101 Squire DR STE E
5692 Rising Sun Ave

400 Broad St STE 1004
600 Grant St

4032 William Penn Hwy
355 S Main St STE 40
8880 Old Lee Hwy

801 Gallatin Ave

4865 Main St

3511 Longmire Dr

401 N Hwy 77 STE 20
2065 Preston Rd

14309 E Sam Houston Pkwy N
110 S Wayside Dr

8235 State Highway 151

CITY
Scottsdale

Los Angeles
Thornton
Newark

Miami

Tampa
Chicago

Avon

New Albany
Jeffersonville
Overland Park
Lawrence
Louisville
Louisville
Louisville
Riverdale
Cambridge
Medford
Rochester Hills
Maplewood
Oak Park Heights
Omaha

Egg Harbor Township
Summit

New York
Hampton Bays
Brooklyn
Winston Salem
Cincinnati
Westlake
Yukon
Portland
Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Newtown Square
Philadelphia
Sewickley
Pittsburgh
Monroeville
Greenville
Ooltewah
Nashville
Spring Hill
College Station
Waxahachie
Plano

Houston
Houston

San Antonio

STATE

ZIP

85254
90067
80602-7109
19711-7392
33176-5817
33615-3806
60606-1511
46123-8925
47150-4922
47130-9302
66209
66049-8503
40207-3301
40291-8341
40216-2654
20737-2156
02139-1333
02155-5714
48307-5039
55109-1321
55082-6794
68144-3410
08234-4132
07901-2560
10003-8331
11946-1816
11234-5405
27103-1867
45231-4923
44145-6955
73099-7897
97204
19123-3592
19141-2360
19073-2348
19120-1624
15143-1500
15219
15146-2651
29601-2958
37363-8658
37206-3239
37174
77845-5271
75165-1874
75093-2313
77044
77011-4630
78245-2104

CENSUS TRACT
04013103220
06037267901
08001008540
10003014501
12086008409
12057011712
17031839100
18063210613
18043070801
18019050603
20091053202
20045000603
21111009900
21111011603
21111012501
24033806602
25017352900
25017339802
26125193700
27123042401
27163070706
31055007409
34001011803
34039037800
36061003800
36103190403
36047069601
37067002200
39061022102
39035189111
40017301003
41051010602
42101037600
42101027600
42045409902
42101029100
42003445500
42003020100
42003521301
45045000200
47065011206
47037011700
47187051204
48041001804
48139060601
48085031667
48201232303
48201310900
48029171926

OPENED DATE

02/06/2024
08/28/2024
04/24/2024
04/22/2024
01/22/2024
12/12/2024
08/05/2024
11/12/2024
09/23/2024
11/04/2024
09/09/2024
06/24/2024
10/07/2024
11/04/2024
12/02/2024
03/18/2024
06/03/2024
12/09/2024
01/29/2024
09/23/2024
11/25/2024
02/14/2024
08/26/2024
08/26/2024
03/11/2024
04/24/2024
11/18/2024
09/30/2024
09/09/2024
07/22/2024
11/04/2024
10/28/2024
04/29/2024
07/22/2024
11/12/2024
12/02/2024
04/22/2024
11/04/2024
11/25/2024
06/03/2024
07/22/2024
04/24/2024
07/15/2024
09/09/2024
09/09/2024
09/30/2024
09/23/2024
10/15/2024
12/09/2024
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STATE NAME
UTAH

UTAH

UTAH
VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA

ASSESSMENT AREA BRANCH NAME
PROVO, UT PWM Lehi

SALT LAKE CITY, UT South Jordan

SALT LAKE CITY, UT Murray

RICHMOND, VA Bridgewood Commons

WASHINGTON, DC-VA-MD MMSA  Pender Village

Financial Center Data as of December 31, 2024
Products and services are generally offered in most Financial Center locations
Refer to https://locators.bankofamerica.com for a full array of services and hours available by location

Bank of America N.A
2024 Financial Center Openings

ADDRESS

3600 N Outlet Pkwy

3595 W South Jordan Pkwy STE 100
4678 S900 E

12200 Bridgewood Crossing Dr
3907 Fair Ridge Dr

CITY

Lehi

South Jordan
Murray
Midlothian
Fairfax

STATE
uT
uT
uT
VA
VA

ZIP

84043
84095-7166
84117-4802
23112-2869
22033-2906

CENSUS TRACT
49049010212
49035113024
49035111904
51041100933
51059482603

OPENED DATE
06/10/2024
11/04/2024
12/09/2024
12/02/2024
03/25/2024
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STATE NAME
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
INDIANA

NEW JERSEY

NEW YORK

NORTH CAROLINA
OHIO

VIRGINIA

ASSESSMENT AREA
WASHINGTON, DC-VA-MD MMSA
INDIANAPOLIS, IN

NEW YORK, NY-NJ MMSA

NEW YORK, NY-NJ MMSA
CHARLOTTE, NC-SC

CLEVELAND, OH

RICHMOND, VA

Financial Center Data as of April 1, 2025

Products and services are generally offered in most Financial Center locations
Refer to https://locators.bankofamerica.com for a full arrav of services and hours available bv location

Bank of America N.A

2025 Financial Center Openings

BRANCH NAME

District Wharf

Carmel Plaza

Flemington Church Street
Houston and Bowery
NoDa

117th and Western
Willow Lawn

ADDRESS

465 M ST SW STE 105
14933 Thatcher Ln
78 Church St

284 Bowery

110 E 36th St STE 4
3029 W 117th St
5000 W Broad St

CITY
Washington
Carmel
Flemington
New York
Charlotte
Cleveland
Richmond

STATE

IN
NJ
NY
NC
OH
VA

ZIP

20024-3680
46032-1559
08822-1640
10012-3674
28206-2048
44111-1633
23230-3006

CENSUS TRACT
11001010201
18057110405
34019011400
36061004300
37119005301
39035101400
51087200501

OPENED DATE
01/27/2025
02/03/2025
03/24/2025
03/10/2025
01/27/2025
03/24/2025
02/10/2025

lof1l
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